TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stoneport Technologies LLC	FORMERLY Stoneport Technologies LLC	101/08/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian T Wachter	
Street Address:	331 Herman Melville Avenue	
City:	Newport News	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23606	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76334481	LIFESTYLUS
Serial Number:	76334482	LIFESTYLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)766-9227

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-223-7808

Email: bwachter@stoneport.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Wachter

Address Line 1: 331 Herman Melville Avenue

Address Line 4: Newport News, VIRGINIA 23606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian T Wachter
Signature:	/Brian T. Wachter/

Date: 10/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0844

900089751

Total Attachments: 1 source=StoneportlPAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0845



January 8, 2004

To: Brian T. Wachter

P.O. Box 2007 Portland, ME 04112

From: Stoneport Technologies, LLC

5 Moulton Street Portland, ME 04101 Ph: 207.772.3826

Re: Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

To Whom It May Concern:

Due to the dissolution of the company entity, Stoneport Technologies LLC, all Intellectual Property (IP) assets belonging to Stoneport Technologies LLC are hereby transferred and assigned without restriction from Stoneport Technologies, LLC to Brian T. Wachter. The IP assets include all trademarks, copyrights, internet domain name registrations, software code, work products, digital media, business processes, and other intellectual property developed or acquired by Stoneport Technologies LLC during the course of its operation. Specific IP assets include, but are not limited to the following:

Internet Domains:

Stoneport.com Circlesquare.com Mobilemoose.com
Lifestylus.com Mainegalleries.com Mobilemart.com
Mobilemart.com Cascobaygourmet.com Mobilescene.com
Digitalmoose.com Portlandgourmet.com
Oursecureserver.com Portlandphoto.com

Trademarks:

- 1. lifestylus typed drawing serial 76334481, registration 2773067
- 2. lifestylus design plus serial 76334482, registration 2749446

Software Code:

- 1. Lifestylus eCommerce storefront and all associated code and digital media
- 2. Stoneport web site and all associated code and digital media

Sincerely,

Brian T. Wachter

RECORDED: 10/19/2007

CEO, Stoneport Technologies, LLC

Stoneport Technologies, LLC

5 Moulion Sinsol - Portland, Maine 04101 T: 207.772-3826 - F: 207.772-3876 Invachter@stoneport.com - - www.stoneport.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0846